

COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 17 June 2013

11115/13

CDR 80

COVER NOTE

from:	Mr Alexander SOREL, Embassy Counsellor Security and Justice to the
	Permanent Representation of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to the European
	Union
received on:	2 May 2013
to:	Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	- Nomination of a member and an alternate member (NL)

Delegations will find attached a letter ¹ from the Dutch Permanent Representation to Mr Uwe CORSEPIUS, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

_

¹ with reference Bre-bzk 13-002



General Secretariat of the Council of the European Union Mr Uwe Corseplus Rue de la Loi 175 1048 Brussels

Fax: 02/281.84.16

Binnenlandse Zaken en Koninkrijksrelaties Kortenberglaan 4-10 1040 Brussels

Author

Teleph

E-mail

Fax

Alexander Sorel

+32 (0)2-679.1729

+32 (0)2-679.1775

alexander.sorel@minbuza.ni

Date

14 december 2012

Ref.

Bre-bzk 12-979

Pages

Annexe

Issue

Nomination of members of the Committee of the

Regions

C.c.

This letter is to inform you of a replacement in the Netherlands delegation in the Committee of the Regions.

Mr J.C. Verdaas will terminate his position as member of the Executive Council of Gelderland and Mrs A. Blick-de Jong wil terminate her position as member of the Executive Council of the Province Flevoland.

We are pleased to inform you that the following persons have been nominated for these positions and ask you to propose their nomination to the Council at the first possible occasion:

As a member of the Dutch delegation of the Committee of the Regions:

Mrs A. Traag (member of the Executive Council of the Province Gelderland) Mr A. Gijsberts (member of the Executive Council of the Province Flevoland)

I would appreciate if you could inform me by e-mail at which date the Council can confirm these nominations.

I trust this information to be satisfactory. Should you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

The Permanent Representative of the Netherlands,

On his behalf,

Mr. Alexander Sore Embassy Counsellor Home Affairs to the Permanent Representation of the Kingdom of the Netherlands to the EU

SECRETARIAT DU CONSE DE L'UNION EUROPÉENN	E		
8GE12/013780			
REQUIE. 1 8 DEC 2012			
DEST, PRINC:	,		
M. CLOOS	•••		
DEST. COP:			
1104	••••		